

FOI Ref

11254

Response sent

21 Jun 2022

(CCC) Animal breeding licenses

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information relating to animal breeding licenses.

Please may you provide me with:

- 1) The number of licensed dog breeders between 1 Jan 2021 – 31 Dec 2021.
- 2) Additionally can you provide a breakdown as follows -
 - a. The number of dog breeding licenses issued in both 2021 to license holders who have bred one or two litters?
 - b. The number of dog breeding licenses issued in both 2021 to holders who have bred three or more litters?
- 3) The total number of breeding bitches present at licensed premises in your local authority between 1 Jan 2021 – 31 Dec 2021.
- 4) How many licenses have been issued to those selling kittens as pets in the course of a business 1 Jan 2021 – 31 Dec 2021.

Please provide the information in a response to this email.

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please see below for answers to your questions:

1. 1
- 2a. 1
- 2b. 0
3. 1
4. 1

We aim to provide a quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response, however if you have any questions, please contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk